
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 2 NOVEMBER, 1926. 7061:

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1925—continued.
RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN

CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended
30th October, 1926.

SUMMARY OF RETQRNS.

Period.

Week ended 30th October, 1926

Corresponding f }J?J
wfoV in I 1S**week in |̂  1923

Total for 44 weeks 1926

Corresponding f }JJJ
period in \ 19g* - ;;;

Anthrax.

§'
o

^•6
jg
rt ^B

0

No.
10

12
12
13

626

578
579
607

.

& .
3
(8

1
fl

•4

No
12

12
12
16

757

676
687
700

Foot-
and-Mouth"

Disease.

a1 Oo

^'g

llS3
O .

No.

65
11
29.

195

123
1,494

216

Sss
||S3
g'g o
m 1

t g

l_^ "i3

<J

No. •

4,172
896

2,307

18,826

7,855
87,186
18,186

Glanders
• (including

Faroy).§t

11
83 .

*• .22
0 43

|̂ |

0 •" ^*

0

No.

""l

1

2
. 2

9

•e
|

•g

^
cia
^j<j

No.

*"l

1

2
3

16

Parasitic
Mange.§

« g
|3
a 1
«4^ o
2 51
^ ^3 ^H

O

No.

4
3
8

398

456
589
708

.
o

£
os

§
gj

•̂

No.

5
3

10

613

728
850

1,005

Sheep
Scab.

?*3n.o

n *!j

1^1
0 ^* "̂ i
o

No.
13

13
10
19

443

424
371
437

Swine
Fever.

a
§
•i-o
|S'
s ^^o
No.

' 18

: 38
21
56

1,033

1,344
.1,204
1,675

"8i
"1

ait
OQ

No.
4

9
11
16

374

. 508
400
720

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport'in Cheshire, and'the

city of London in the county of London.
t Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.
Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by

Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries during October, 1926.

County.

ENGLAND.
Bedford
Berks
Buckingham
Cambridge ...

Isle of Ely ...
Chester
Cornwall
Cumberland...
Derby
Devon
Dorset
Durham
Essex
Gloucester ...
Hereford
Hertford
Huntingdon... ... " . . .
Kent ..
Lancaster
Leicester .'.. ... ...
Lincoln, Parts of Holland
Lincoln, Parts of Kesteven
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey...

Middlesex ...
Monmouth
Norfolk
Northampton

Soke of Peterborough ...
Northumberland ...
Notts
Oxford
Rutland

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

10

7
3

13
102
20
16
65
12
18
26
79
37
4
7

23
19

106
21

4
7

52

10
3

14
7
4
6

25
5
1

County.

ENGLAND.
Salop
Somerset ...
Southampton

Isle of Wight
Stafford
Suffolk
Surrey ...
Sussex, East
Sussex, West
Warwick
Westmorland ... ...•
Wilts
Worcester ... ...
York, East Riding
York, North Riding
York, West Riding
Isles of Scilly

TOTAL

WALES.
Anglesey ...
Brecon
Cardigan ... ...
Carmarthen
Carnarvon ...
Denbigh
Flint
Glamorgan...
Merioneth ...
Montgomery
Pembroke ...
Radnor

TOTAL

' Number
of Bovine
Animals.

64
SL
12
23

155
17
11
42
14
29
5

65
4
5

29
83

1,368

4-

10
2
4

19
26
1
3 .
2
1

72


