DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1925-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended 30th October, 1926.

SUMMARY	ΛW	RETURNS
DUMMARI	OF.	TELUTIO.

		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange,§		Swine Fever.	
Period,	Outbreaks con- firmed,.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed,	Animals slaught'rd as diseased or ex- posed to infec- tion.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked,	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Week ended 30th October, 1926	No. 10	No 12	No,	No.	No.	No.	No,	No.	No. 13	No. 18	No.
Corresponding { 1925	12 12 13	12 12 16	65 11 29	4,172 896 2,307	 ₁	 ₁	4 3 8	5 3 10	13 10 19	38 21 56	9 11 15
Total for 44 weeks 1926	626	757	195	18,826	1	1	398	618	443	1,033	374
Corresponding period in { 1925	578 579 607	676 68 7 700	123 1,494 216	7,855 87,186 18,186	. 2 . 9	2 3 16	456 589 708	728 850 1,005	424 371 437	1,344 .1,204 1,675	. 508 400 720

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries during October, 1926.

County.			Number of Bovine Animals.	County.		Number of Bovine Animals.		
ENGLAN	TD.		,	ENGL	AND			
Bedford			10	Salop		•••		64
Berks			_	Somerset	•••	•••		šī.
Buckingham	•••		7	Southampton	•••			12
Norma Inmi J			$\dot{\mathfrak{z}}$	Isle of Wight		•••		23
T-15 - 4 171	•••	•••	13	C 00 1	•••	•••	***	155
Yh antan	•••	•••	102	CI 00 11	•••	•••	•••	17
Y	•••	•••	20		•••	•••	•••	11
	•••	•••		Surrey	•••	•••	•••	
Jumberland	•••	•••	16	Sussex, East	•••	• • •	•••	42
)erby	• • •	•••	65	Sussex, West	***	•••	••••	14
Devon	•••	•••	12	Warwick	•••	•••	•••	29
Oorset	•••	•••	18	Westmorland	•••	•••	•••	8
Ourham			26	Wilts	•••			65
Cssex	•••		79	Worcester	•••	•••	·	4
loucester	•••		37	York, East Ridin	g	•••		5
Hereford			4	York, North Ridi				29
Hertford	•••		7	York, West Ridir		•••		83
Iuntingdon	• •••	•••	23	Isles of Scilly	-0	•••		
Kent	•••		19			•••	1	
ancaster	•••	•••	106	Тота	١٦.			1,368
Leicester	•••		21	1011		•••		1,000
Lincoln, Parts of Hol			4	· WAI	TES		- 1	
Lincoln, Parts of Kes	tanu	•••	7	A1				4
Lincoln, Parts of Lin		•••	52	l Davissan	•••	•••	•••	4
	usey	***	32	1	•••	•••	•••	10
W. 7.71	•••	•••	10	Cardigan	•••	•••	•••	10
Middlesex	•••	•••	10	Carmarthen	•••	•••	•••	2
Monmouth	***	•••	3	Carnarvon	•••	•••	•••	4
Norfolk	•••	•••	14	Denbigh	•••	•••	•••	19
$oldsymbol{ ext{Northampton}} \qquad \dots$		•••	7	Flint	•••			26
Soke of Peterboro	agh	•••	4	Glamorgan	•••			1
$Northumberland \dots$	٠.,	•••	6	Merioneth	•••	•••		3.
Notts			25	Montgomery				$egin{matrix} 2 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$
Oxford	•••	•••	5	Pembroke	•••			1
Rutland	•••	•••	l i	Radnor	•••	•••		_
	•••	•••	_			•••	•••	
				Ton	ra L	•••		72

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

† Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.